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Regular Walteria 
P. T. A. Meeting 
On December 14

The regular meeting of the 
Walteria P.T.A. will be held at 
2 p.m. Thursday, Dec. 14, in the 
Walteria school auditorium. This 
is the annual Christmas meeting 
at which time all the children 
of the school participate In the 
program and carol singing.

Mrs. Roy Palmer, president, 
has returned from her visit with 
her son in the services In the 
cast and will preside, with Mrs. 
J. K. Hurchflcld, program chair 
man, presenting the program.

LEARN
Beauty Culture 

Now

 
Be Independent

With a Profession
for Life as a
Cosmetologist

t««h thl'moit modorr 
lltl.t ioi.ntific math-

400 W. Mh St.  San Pedro

61 Home Loans by Private Lending 
Institutions Is Expedited by FHA

The Federal Housing Adminis 
tration acted today to expedite 
the making of Insured home 
loans to veterans by private 
lending Institutions under the 
terms of the G.I. Bill of Rights.

Announcement was made by 
John E. McGovern, director, 
Southern California district, 
FHA, that his office is now ac 
cepting from private lending in 
stitutions applications for the In- 
jurance of principal loans sup 
plemented by loans under Sec 
tion 505 of the O.I. Bill.

These are cases where the 
Veterans' Administration guar- 

ees an equity loan not to ex 
ceed $2,000, 'and where the prin 
cipal loan, which must comply 
with FHA regulations, Is insured 
by the FHA.

"Instructions regarding the ac 
ceptance and processing of ap 
plications for the FHA Insured 
__ans have been received from 
our Washington headquarters," 
McGovern said. "The usual FHA 
procedure will be followed in 
handling the applications'. Noti 
fication has been sent to all pri 
vate financial institutions In 
Southern California, approved to 
make FHA Insured loans, of the 
changes made necessary in FHA 
regulations to comply with the 
provisions of the G.I. Bill."

Equity loans, not to exceed 20 
per cent of the. reasonable nor 
mal value of the property up to 
$2,000, may be guaranteed by 
the Veterans' Adminlstratior 
and are junior to the FHA in 
sured loan, which may be re 
paid in monthly installments 
covering principal, interest, taxes 
and hazard insurance, and the 
one-half per cent insurance pre 
mium,, over a period up to 25 
years.

"Purchase of a home by a vet 
eran may be the most important 
financial transaction of his life-

.PLUMBING REPAIRS »
Take oare or your Plumbing ... to 
be sure it lasts for the duration. Even 
minor repairs should be promptly 
made. Call us for Expert Advice and 
Dependable Work.

TORRANCE PLUMBING CO.
F. L. PARKS 

1418 Maicelina Phone 60-J

Morris Bewley 
At Boy Scout 
Training Class

Morris Bcwlcy, recently ap 
pointed Boy Scout executive 
named here to succeed Ralph

Alexander, resigned, is undergo 
ing a 30-day training course at 
the National Scouting training 
school at Mendham, N.J. . •

At the end of his training pe 
riod he will occupy offices at 
Torrance Service Center, 1400 
Cravens ave. Bewley was a cap 
tain in the Inglewood fire de 
partment before accepting his 
new position. He was active in 
Inglewood Scout work.

time," said Director McGovern. 
"Most of these veterans, like 
other Americans, will be Inex 
perienced in the intricacies of a 
real estate transaction.

"A mistake in the nature of 
•bad buying' or over-buying can 
cause them plenty of grief in 
the yea;-s to come. The danger 
of making such a mistake I: 
especially acute under present 
market conditions in ' m a 
areas. The veteran should have 
all the protection that can be 
given from everyone involved In 
the transaction—the broker, the 
builder, the banker. The Fed 
eral Housing Administration, 
with Its sound system of un 
biased appraisal, is going to do 
UK part."

Prescription for Family Health

ttyGIENIZED lAUHDRV SERVICE
Because laundry service imparts the utmost in cleanliness 

to your clothing and linens, it is "just what the doctor or 

dered."

Next to the food you eat, nothing is more important to 

your health than the clean fabrics you'wear. And although 

war conditions'limit our service, you continue to get this all- 

important health factor.

Torrance Laundry
6- Dry Cleaning Company

1842 CARSON PHONE TORRANCE 141

School Feeding 
Is Hit In Grand 
Jury Resolution

The Los Angeles County Grand 
Jury has sent a letter and a res 
olution to the city councils of 
•15 incorporated municipalities 
within the county, including Tor 
rance, urging more stringent or 
dinances governing the handling 
and preparation of foods for 
service in the public school cafe 
terias.

The resolution says that it 
has come to the attention of the 
Grand Jury that the operations 
of cafeterias and other food cat 
ering provisions - within the 
school districts of Los Angeles 
county are not being conducted 
with sufficient care and atten 
tion to the - cDcjuiremehts of 
proper sanitation in the han 
dling and processing of foods

Local Women 
Are Taken on 
Harbor Trip

Bcrnice V. Doughtier and Ma 
bel E. Teffean, interviewers at 
the United States Employment 
Service in Torrance, were taken 
on the first of a series of tours 
at the Los Angeles Port of Em 
barkation on Saturday, Nov. 25. 
They visited port installations 
to view first hand the vital war 
activities carried on at LAPE 
and to learn of labor require 
ments there.

The port is in need of more 
than 200 civilian workers of all 
types, but greatest need is for 
clerks and clerk-typists.

The tour included a two-hour 
cruise on the harbor.

served to the pupils In such dis 
tricts.

Change In 
Mass Schedule 
Here Given

Eecause of the number of peo 
ple working late hours, the 
schedule of Sunday services has 
been changed at Nativity Catho; 
lie church. •

The first mass will tnkc place 
at the usual time of 0 O'CIOCK, 
but the other two masses will 
be celebrated in the future at 
8:30 a.m. and 11 a.m.

Friday of this week. Dec. 8, 
will be observed as a special 
holy day vvith the masses at 0 
and 8 o'clock. Oh that day the 
Feast of the Immaculate Con 
ception of the Virgin Mary is 
observed by all Catholics, a doc 
trine which received new empha 
sis in Franz Werfel's book, "The 
Song of Bernadettc."

Guard Will 
Stage Dance 
For Members

Citizen soldiers making up thn 
Second Battalion, 39th Regiment, 
California State Guard, will 
stage their first annual dance in 
the State Armory, 854 E. 7th 
St., Long Beach, on Dec. 28 from 
8 p.m. until midnight.

A big ballroom band has bocn 
engaged to play for the affair, 
-which will be the State Guard's 
Christmas party.

Guardsmen, their wives, sweet 
hearts and friends from all over 
the battalion area, which -in 
cludes Long Beach, San Pedro, 
Wilmihgton, Torrance, Redondo 
Beach. Hermosa Beach, Manhat 
tan Beach and Bellflower, will 
attend the affair..

ingcments are 
Church, com

manding officer of Co. A, Capt. 
R. L. Lewellen, commanding Co. 
H, Torrance, and Capt. Chalmers 
Dulmage, executive officer of 
the battalion.

Discarded rubber fruit jai 
rins sewed along the under 
edges of small ruga will make 
the rugs skldproof.

In charge ( 
Capt. Charlc

Help Yourself 
Laundry

USE OUR DOMESTIC 
WASHING MACHINES 
ONLY 60c PER HOUR

DAILY 7 A.M.-7 P.M.

825 Gardena Blvd.
GARDENA 

(Rear of Gardena Hotel) .

Torrance Municipal Bus Lines
Revised Schedules, Routes and Fares

EFFECTIVE SUNDAY, DEC. 10,1944
Serving::. Torrance - Gardena - Los Angeles 

————ROUTE————
NORTH: Beacon Drug, Torrance, Gramercy to Carson, to Greenwood, to Torrance 

Blvd., to Cabrillo, to Carson, to Vermont, to Gardena Blvd. (165th), to 
Figueroa, to Santa Barbara, to Hill, to L: A. Terminal at 1014 S. Hill St.

SOUTH: Hill St., to Olympic Blvd., to Broadway, to Venice (16th), to Hill and on to 
Torrance reverse above route.

FARE CHANGES: In Torrance and to Carson and Vermont, Sc; to Gardena Blvd., 
lOc; to Rosecransi I5c; to Imperial and Hoover, 20c; to Manchester and 
Hoover, 25c; to Los.Angeles, 30c . . . SOUTH BOUND FARES: 10th and 
Hill to Rosecrans, I5c; to Gardena Blvd., 20c; to Carson and Vermont. 25c; 
to Torrance, 30c.

SOUTHBOUND
Leave 

Lot Angeles

*5:50 a.m.

6:50 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

10: 10 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

12: 10p.m.

1:10 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

*3:50 p.m.

•4:40 p.m.

5:20 p.m.

5:50 p.m.

6:50 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

10: 10 p.m.

12:55 a.m.

Arrive 
Gardena

: 6:20 a.m.

7:20 a.m.

8:20 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

ll:40a.m.

12:40 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

  \

2:40 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

5: 15 p.m.

5:50 p.m.

6:25 p.m.

7:20 p.m.

8:30 p.m. -

1 0:40 p.m.

1:25 a.m. .,

Arrive 
Torrance

6:40 a.m.

7:40 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

.  9:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 a.m.

1 :00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:40 p.m.

5:35 p.m.

6:10 p.m.

6:40 p.m. 

~7:45 p.m.

8:50 p.m.

1 1 :00 p.m.

NORTHBOUND
Leave 

Torrance

*5:00 a.m.

5:55 a.m.

6:55 a.m.

7:55 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

2: 15p.m.

*2:45 p.m.

3: 15 p.m.

4: 15 p.m.

4:50 p.m.

5:45 p.m.1

7:00 p.m.

9:05 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

Arrive 
Gardena

5:10 a.m. ,

6:10 a.m.

7: 10 a.m.

8: 10 a.m.

9: 10a.m.

10:10 a.m.

 J 1:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1 :30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:05 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7: 15 p.m.

9:20 p.m.

12: 10a.m.

1:40 a.m. To Lomita (101 Highway)

Arrive 
Los Angeles

5:45 a.m.

6:45 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:45 a.m. '

10:45 a.m.

12:05 p.m.

1 :05 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

3:35 p.m.

4:05 p.m.

5:05 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

6:40 p.m. '

7:50 p.m.

9:55 p.m.

12:50 a.m.

________ * Docs Not Run Sundays,

Serving: Torrance - Lomita - Walteria -Harbor City - Harbor Hills
ROUTE ONE: Beacon Drug, Torrance, Gramercy to Carson, to Arling 

ton (Narbonne), to Pacific Coast Highway, to Western Avc.. to 
Palos Verdes Drive, to Normandie, to 253rd St., to Bellcportc 
Ave., to 254th St., to Walnut, to Pacific Coast Highway, to 
Narbonne (Arlington), and to Torrance. (To Luminus Pork as 
schedule permits.) _____________________

ROUTE TWO: Beacon Drug, Torrance, Gramercy to Carson, Arlington 
(Narbonne) to Pacific Coast, to Newton, to Hawthorne Blvd.. 

, to Walteria, Pacifib Coast Highway to Torrance. (To Luminus 
Park as Schedule Permits.)

FARE CHANGES: Torrance to Lomita Blvd., Sc; Lomita Blvd., south, 5c.

NORTHBOUND
Leave 

Harbor City

*5:30a.m.

6:30 a.m.
t'

8:30 a.m.

- 10:50 a.m.

12:40 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

9:15 p.m.

Leave 
Walteria

7:25 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

11:55 a.m.

3:25 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

11:35 p.m.

Leave 
101 Highway

5:40 a.m.

6:40 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 a.m.

12:50 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

fc40 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

*4:20 p.m.

5:05 p.m.

5:55 p.m.

6:35 p.m.

7:25 p.m.

8:25 p.m.

9:25 p.m.

11:40 p.m.

Arrive 
Torrance

5:50 a.m.

6:50 a.m.

7:40 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

11:10 ajn.

12:10 p.m.

1 :00 p.m.

1 :50 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

6:05 p.m.

6:45 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

8:35 p.m.

9:35 p.m.

11:50 p.m.

Arrive 
203 & West.

5:55 a,m.

6:55 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:55 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

1:55 p.m.

5:20 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

9:40 p.m.

SOUTHBOUND
Leave 

203 & West.

6:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.

7:50 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

1 1 :20 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

5:25 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

9:45 p.m.

Arrive 
Torrance

6:05 a.m.

7:05 a.m.

7:55 a.m.

9;05 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

2:05 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

9:50 p.m.

, Leave 
Torrance

*5:05 a.m.

6:05 a.m.

7:05 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

12: 15 p.m.

1 :05 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

.3:05 p.m.

*4:05 p.m.

4:40 p.m.

5:35 p.m.

' 6: 10 p.m.*

6:50 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

8:50 p.m.

11:15 p.m.

1:55 a.m.

Arrive 
101 Highway

5: 15a.m.

6: IS a.m.

7: 15 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

9: 15a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

12:25 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

2: 15p.m.

3: 15p.m.

4: 15p.m.

4:50 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

6:20 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

11:25 p.m.

2:05 a.m.

Arrive 
Walteria

7:20 a.m.

. 9:20 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

3:20'p-m.

4:55 p.m.

6:25 p.m.

11:30 p.m.

Arrive 
Harbor City

5:30 a.m.

6:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

12:40 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

9:15 p.m.

* Do«i Not Run Sundays.


