

<page-header><page-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text> Take oare or your Plumbing . . . to be sure it lasts for the duration. Even minor repairs should be promptly made. Call us for Expert Advice and Dependable Work. TORRANCE PLUMBING CO. F. L. PARKS 1418 Marcelina Phone 60-J

GI Home Loans by Private Lending School Feeding



"Most of these veterans, like other Americans, will be inex-perienced in the intricacies of a real estate transaction. "A mistake in the nature of bad buying' or over-buying can cause them plenty of grief in the years to come. The danger of making such a mistake is especially acute under present market conditions in many areas. The veteran should have all the protection that can be given from everyone involved in the transaction—the broker, the builder, the banker. The Fed-eral Housing Administration, with its sound system of un-biased appraisal, is going to do its part."

Prescription for Family Health HYGIENIZED LAUNDRY SERVICE

> Because laundry service imparts the utmost in cleanliness your clothing and linens, it is "just what the doctor or-

Next to the food you eat, nothing is more important to your health than the clean fabrics you wear. And although war conditions limit our service, you continue to get this allimportant health factor.



1842 CARSON

PHONE TORRANCE 141

TORRANCE HERALD, Torrance, Califo

Is Hit In Grand **Jury Resolution** Harbor Trip

Jury Resolution
The Los Angeles County Grand Jury has sent a letter and a ready that the county, including Tor-to the city counding of to incorporated municipalities, within the county, including Tor-ranee, urging more stringent or dinances governing the handling more string more stringent or dinances governing the handling ments there.
The resolution says that it has come to the attention of the school districts of Los Angeles of cafeterias and other food cart ing provisions - within the school districts of Los Angeles within sufficient care and attent.
The port is in need of more for and pury that the operations of cafeterias and other food cart ing provisions - within the school districts of Los Angeles within sufficient care and attent.
The port is in need of more for and processing of foods
The port is in need of more than 200 civilian workers of a critise on the harbor.
The test of the string included a two-hon; more sanitation in the han-ding and processing of foods
The tots the the supplies in such dis-trites.

Change In **Mass Schedule**

For Members

manding officer of Co. A, Capt. R. L. Lewellen, commanding Co. H, Torrance, and Capt. Chalmers Dulmage, executive officer of the battalion.

Discarded rubber fruit jan rins sewed along the under edges of small rugs will make the rugs skidproof,

Help Yourself Laundry USE OUR DOMESTIC-WASHING MACHINES ONLY 60c PER HOUR

Guard Will

Stage Dance

DAILY 7 A. M. - 7 P. M. 825 Gardena Blvd.

GARDENA (Rear of Gardena Hotel)

RANCE - LOS ANGELES	EFF	ECTIVE	rance - C	AY, DE	and Fares C. 10, Los Ang	1944	
and CITY DODD	NORTH: Beacon Drug, Torrance, Gramercy to Carson, to Greenwood, to Torranc Blvd., to Cabrillo, to Carson, to Vermont, to Gardena Blvd. (165th), t Figueroa, to Santa Barbara, to Hill, to L: A. Terminal at 1014 S. Hill St SOUTH: Hill St., to Olympic Blvd., to Broadway, to Venice (16th), to Hill and on t Torrance reverse above route.						
SANTA DAADARA	н	oover, 25c; to	ns, 15c; to Imp Los,Angeles, 3 , 15c; to Garde	erial and Hoo Oc SOUTH	mont, 5c; to G ver, 20c; to Ma 1 BOUND FAR to Carson and V	anchester and ES: 10th and	
SLAUSON AVE	· SOL	THBOU	ND	NORTHBOUND			
	Leave Los. Angeles	Arrive Gardena	Arrive Torrance	Leave Torrance	Arrive Gardena	Arrive Los Angeles	
LES MANCHESTER				*5:00 a.m.	5:10 a.m.	5:45 a.m.	
				5:55 a.m.	6:10 a.m.	6:45 a.m.	
I I I I	*5:50 a.m.	6:20 a.m.	6:40 a.m.	6:55 a.m.	7:10 a.m.	7:45 a.m.	
	6:50 a.m.	7:20 a.m.	7:40 a.m.	7:55 a.m.	8:10 a.m.	8:45 a.m.	
	7:50 a.m.	8:20 a.m.	8:40 a.m.	8:55 a.m.	9:10 a.m.	9:45 a.m.	
	8:50 a.m.	9:20 a.m.	· 9:40 a.m.	9:55 a.m.	10:10 a.m.	10:45 a.m.	
AVE.	10:10 a.m.	10:40 a.m.	11:00 a.m.	11:15 a.m.	511:30 a.m.	12:05 p.m.	
BLVD.	11:10 a.m.	. 11:40a.m.	12:00 a.m.	12:15 p.m.	12:30 p.m.	1:05 p.m.	
2 GARDEMA	12:10 p.m.	12:40 p.m.	I:00 p.m.	1:15 p.m.	1:30 p.m.	2:05 p.m.	
	1:10 p.m.	1:40 p.m.	2:00 p.m.	2:15 p.m.	2:30 p.m.	3:05 p.m.	
	· · · · · ·	1.		*2:45 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	3:35 p.m.	
	2:10 p.m.	2:40 p.m.	3:00 p.m.	3:15 p.m.	3:30 p.m.	4:05 p.m.	
	3:10 p.m.	3:40 p.m.	4:00 p.m.	4:15 p.m.	4:30 p.m.	5:05 p.m.	
ST.	*3:50 p.m.	4:20 p.m.	4:40 p.m.	4:50 p.m.	5:05 p.m.	5:45 p.m.	
HVIII I	4:40 p.m.	5:15 p.m.	5:35 p.m.	5:45 p.m.	6:00 p.m.	6:40 p.m.	
ava	5:20 p.m.	5:50 p.m.	6:10 p.m.		Sector A.		
DOMITA HARBOR CITY	5:50 p.m.	6:25 p.m.	6:40 p.m.	7:00 p.m.	7:15 p.m.	7:50 p.m.	
	6:50 p.m.	7:20 p.m.	7:45 p.m.	State of the second sec			
I IOI MIGHWAY	8:00 p.m.	8:30 p.m.	8:50 p.m.	9:05 p.m.	9:20 p.m.	9:55 p.m.	
	10:10 p.m.	10:40 p.m.	11:00 p.m.	12:00 p.m.	12:10a.m.	12:50 a.m.	
	12:55 a.m.	1:25 a.m.	1:40 a.m.		101 Highway)		

Serving: Torrance - Lomita -ROUTE ONE: Beacon Drug, Torrance, Gramercy to Carson, to Arling-ton (Narbonne), to Pacific Coast Highway, to Western Avc., to Palos Yerdes Drive, to Normandie, to 253rd St., to Belleporte Ave., to 254th St., to Walnut, to Pacific Coast Highway, to Narbonne (Arlington), and to Torrance. (To Luminus Park as schedule permits).

to Walteria, Pacific Coast High Park as Schedule Permits.) ay to Torrance. (To FARE CHANGES: Torrance to Lomita Blvd., 5c: Lomita Blvd., sc

NORTHBOUND				SOUTHBOUND						
Leave Harbor City	Leave Walteria	Leave 101 Highway	Arrive Torrance	Arrive 203 & West.	Leave 203 & West.	Arrive Torrance	Leave	Arrive 101 Highway	Arrive Walteria	Arrive Harbor City
				as and	* V		*5:05 a.m.	5:15 a.m.		5:30 a.m.
*5:30 a.m.		5:40 a.m.	5:50 a.m.	5:55 a,m.	6:00 a.m.	6:05 a.m.	6:05 a.m.	6:15 a.m.		6:30 a.m.
6:30 a.m.	A Contraction	6:40 a.m.	6:50 a.m.	6:55 a.m.	7:00 a.m.	7:05 a.m.	7:05 a.m.	7:15 a.m.	7:20 a.m.	1.1.1.1.1.1.1
¢	7:25 a.m.	7:30 a.m.	7:40 a.m.	7:45 a.m.	7:50 a.m.	7:55 a.m.	8:05 a.m.	8:15 a.m.	1	8:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.	Same and	8:40 a.m.	8:50 a.m.	8:55 a.m.	9:00 a.m.	9;05 a.m.	9:05 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	. 9:20 a.m.	
	9:35 a.m.	9:40 a.m.	9:55 a.m.	10:00 a.m.	10:05 a.m.	10:10 a.m.	10:25 a.m.	10:35 a.m.		10:50 a.m.
10:50 a.m.		11:00 a.m.	11:10 a.m.	11:15 a.m.	11:20 a.m.	11:25 a.m.	11:25 a.m.	11:35 a.m.	11:40 a.m.	
	11:55 a.m.	12:00 a.m.	12:10 p.m.	Sales States		And a state of the	12:15 p.m.	12:25 p.m.		12:40 p.m.
12:40 p.m.		12:50 p.m.	1:00 p.m.		and the second		1:05 p.m.	1:15 p.m.		1:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.		1:40 p.m.	1:50 p.m.	1:55 p.m.	2:00 p.m.	2:05 p.m.	2:05 p.m.	2:15 p.m.		2:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.		2:40 p.m.	2:50 p.m.		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		3:05 p.m.	3:15 p.m.	3:20 p.m.	
	3:25 p.m.	3:30 p.m.	3:40 p.m.				*4:05 p.m.	4:15 p.m.		
	1 24 5	*4:20 p.m.	4:30 p.m.				4:40 p.m.	4:50 p.m.	4:55 p.m.	-
	5:00 p.m.	5:05 p.m.	5:15 p.m.	5:20 p.m.	5:25 p.m.	5:30 p.m.	5:35 p.m.	5:45 p.m.		
		5:55 p.m.	6:05 p.m.				6:10 p.m.*	6:20 p.m.	6:25 p.m.	
	6:30 p.m.	6:35 p.m.	6:45 p.m.	-			6:50 p.m.	7:00 p.m.		7:15 p.m.
7:15 p.m.		7:25 p.m.	7:35 p.m.	7:40 p.m.	7:45 p.m.	7:50 p.m.	7:50 p.m.	8:00 p.m.		8:15 p.m.
8:15 p.m.		8:25 p.m.	8:35 p.m.				8:50 p.m.	9:00 p.m.	and the second	9:15 p.m.
9:15 p.m.		9:25 p.m.	9:35 p.m.	9:40 p.m.	9:45 p.m.	9:50 p.m.	11:15 p.m.	11:25 p.m.	11:30 p.m.	
	11:35 p.m.	11:40 p.m.	11:50 p.m.				1:55 a.m.	2:05 a.m.		

Local Women Are Taken on

Here Given

PAGE 3-B